Code VIX

Company name VIX Securities Joint Stock Company

Date 09/06/2022

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

VIX Securities Joint Stock Company reported change in the number of outstanding voting

shares as follows:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 5,491,904,580,000 329,487,310,000 5,821,391,890,000

02 Total number of shares 549,190,458 32,948,731 582,139,189

03 Number of treasury shares 0 0 0

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

549,190,458 32,948,731 582,139,189

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -